
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7021
ANSWERED ON:12.05.2005
IRREGULARITIES IN LALIT KALA AKADEMI
Satheedevi Smt. P.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the government has received any complaints from artists, scholars and critics regarding irregularities in appointments and functioning of Lalit Kala Akademy;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER FOR INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND CULTURE (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a) No specific complaints regarding appointment and functioning of Lalit Kala Akademi have been received.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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